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1.1 Table: Cumulative number of participants by type of care provider

Date
In cohort 
centers

In affiliated 
hospitals

In private 
practices

TOTAL

2008 13389 510 1733 15632
2009 13783 589 1877 16249
2010 14114 656 2001 16771
2011 14442 776 2117 17335
2012 14772 826 2222 17820
2013 15134 899 2319 18352
2014 15470 964 2416 18850
2015 15762 1041 2488 19291
2016 16060 1110 2573 19743
2017 16325 1171 2645 20141
2018 16576 1217 2707 20500
2019 16797 1275 2780 20852
2020 16918 1344 2833 21095
2021 17080 1421 2878 21379
2022 17243 1471 2905 21619
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1.2 Table: Cumulative number of participants, by recruitment center
Date BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH Total
2008 1987 1484 2466 913 488 2419 5875 15632
2009 2078 1560 2527 945 504 2514 6121 16249
2010 2149 1629 2567 972 515 2590 6349 16771
2011 2221 1735 2644 1006 525 2663 6541 17335
2012 2287 1787 2722 1048 534 2739 6703 17820
2013 2367 1855 2790 1076 557 2840 6867 18352
2014 2431 1920 2853 1105 568 2936 7037 18850
2015 2499 1984 2901 1134 580 3019 7174 19291
2016 2549 2058 2950 1159 600 3095 7332 19743
2017 2600 2116 3002 1194 615 3174 7440 20141
2018 2647 2169 3047 1216 626 3238 7557 20500
2019 2696 2214 3079 1245 636 3307 7675 20852
2020 2728 2254 3108 1265 642 3357 7741 21095
2021 2762 2285 3127 1286 649 3414 7856 21379
2022 2779 2326 3136 1310 665 3468 7935 21619
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 1.3 Table: Recruitment by center and year
Date BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH Total
2008 107 51 68 27 20 81 232 586
2009 91 76 61 32 16 95 246 617
2010 71 69 40 27 11 76 228 522
2011 72 106 77 34 10 73 192 564
2012 66 52 78 42 9 76 162 485
2013 80 68 68 28 23 101 164 532
2014 64 65 63 29 11 96 170 498
2015 68 64 48 29 12 83 137 441
2016 50 74 49 25 20 76 158 452
2017 51 58 52 35 15 79 108 398
2018 47 53 45 22 11 64 117 359
2019 49 45 32 29 10 69 118 352
2020 31 40 27 19 6 51 65 239
2021 34 31 20 21 7 57 115 285
2022 18 41 12 26 16 57 81 251
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1.4 Table: Participants under follow-up (i.e. seen in the respective year), by center
Date BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH Total
2010 1143 841 1083 502 302 1196 3065 8124
2011 1157 937 1149 520 304 1225 3142 8416
2012 1178 958 1208 553 304 1268 3204 8660
2013 1220 1020 1229 563 318 1347 3275 8958
2014 1242 1047 1256 576 320 1414 3355 9199
2015 1294 1090 1266 592 322 1451 3405 9412
2016 1315 1135 1271 604 327 1477 3450 9565
2017 1303 1161 1263 622 336 1514 3458 9642
2018 1322 1167 1237 632 336 1524 3496 9706
2019 1353 1190 1234 651 336 1552 3490 9790
2020 1341 1191 1187 644 324 1559 3388 9621
2021 1336 1186 1141 658 327 1556 3420 9605
2022 1296 1176 1102 653 326 1571 3374 9483

1.5 Table: Cumulative number of participants by  sex  and transmission category, by most recent center
BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH total

Sex: Male 1600 1385 1574 761 435 1852 8174 15781
Sex: Female 743 616 719 324 184 939 2313 5838
Transmission category: Homosexual 755 744 875 302 197 971 4790 8634
Transmission category: Heterosexual 973 771 942 445 237 1267 2445 7080
Transmission category: Injection drug use 282 228 217 180 103 302 2029 3341
Transmission category: Inj. drug or sexual 173 107 112 68 57 119 885 1521
Transmission category: Other/unknown 160 151 147 90 25 132 338 1043
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1.6 Table: Patients recruited in 2022, by age, sex, ethnicity, transmision category
BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH total

Age, Median (IQR) 44 (39-53) 40 (35-52) 35 (31-45) 38 (34-43) 44 (34-56) 43 (34-55) 39 (31-48) 40 (33-50)
Age: 18 to 24 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 7
Age: 25 to 44 9 22 9 20 7 31 53 151
Age: 45 to 64 8 16 3 5 8 23 22 85
Age: >65 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 8
Ethnicity: White 11 33 7 20 13 31 57 172
Ethnicity: Black 2 4 2 2 0 13 6 29
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2 3 2 2 3 5 12 29
Ethnicity: Asian 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 11
Sex: Male 13 37 10 20 13 42 75 210
Sex: Female 5 4 2 6 3 15 6 41
Transmission category: Homosexual 12 23 5 10 11 26 53 140
Transmission category: Hetersexual 4 10 4 6 4 24 19 71
Transmission category: Injection drug use 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4
Transmission category: Inj. drug or sexual 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Transmission category: Other/unknown 2 8 3 8 1 5 7 34
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1.7 Table: Participants under follow-up in 2022 by age, sex, ethnicity, transmission category
BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH total

Age, Median (IQR) 54 (46-62) 54 (45-60) 55.5 (45-61) 54 (45-60) 57 (44-61) 52 (45-60) 54 (45-61) 54 (45-60)
Age: 18 to 24 4 5 7 3 2 6 16 43
Age: 25 to 44 296 280 222 169 51 428 790 2236
Age: 45 to 64 803 708 696 399 221 917 2109 5853
Age: >65 187 181 173 81 54 219 456 1351
Ethnicity: White 936 891 700 530 304 1064 2775 7200
Ethnicity: Black 237 166 275 79 8 395 225 1385
Ethnicity: Asian 37 41 72 16 10 57 182 415
Ethnicity: Hispanic 75 71 37 26 4 45 179 437
Ethnicity: Other/Unknown 5 5 14 1 2 9 10 46
Sex: Male 883 815 740 453 233 1029 2787 6940
Sex: Female 407 359 358 199 95 541 584 2543
Transmission category: Homosexual 515 497 448 212 127 620 2185 4604
Transmission category: Heterosexual 557 474 478 271 135 759 818 3492
Transmission category: Injection drug use 71 72 55 76 37 72 169 552
Transmission category: Inj. drug or sexual 48 33 34 29 16 35 81 276
Transmission category: Other/unknown 99 98 83 64 13 84 118 559
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1.8 Table: Patients recruited in 2022, by HIV testing status
BE BS GE SG TI VD ZH total

Total 18 41 12 26 16 57 81 251
Diagnosis in 2022 9 20 1 15 6 24 35 110
Diagnosis before 2022 9 21 11 11 10 33 46 141
Days between diagnosis and registration, 
Median (IQR)

109 [44, 
2324] 31 [8, 3658]

619 [307, 
1239] 77 [18, 1988]

172 [12, 
3480]

508 [15, 
3521]

214 [24, 
2073]

214 [16, 
2663]

Documented negative test before 2022 11 18 5 11 4 26 53 128
No documented negative test before 
2022 7 23 7 15 12 31 28 123
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